notice in writing to the Vendor and the Company, which notice may be given at any time prior to 9 : 00 a.m. (Hong Kong
time) on the completion date of the Placing.

10

Edgar Filing: SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 6-K

15

Effect of the Placing and the Subscription on the shareholding structure of the Company

The following table illustrates (i) the existing shareholding structure of the Company; (ii) the shareholding structure of the Company
immediately after completion of the Placing but before the Subscription; and (iii) the shareholding structure of the Company immediately upon
completion of the Placing and the Subscription and full conversion of the Original Bonds and the Original Pre-emptive Bonds.

Existing (as at the date of this
announcement)

Immediately after the Placing
but before the Subscription

Immediately after the
Subscription

Immediately after the
Subscription and assuming full

conversion of the Original
Bonds and the Original

Pre-emptive Bonds
% of issued % of issued % of issued % of issued

share capital share capital share capital share capital
of the of the of the of the

Shareholder No. of Shares Company No. of Shares Company No. of Shares Company No. of Shares Company

Datang 6,116,138,341 18.98% 3,526,138,341 10.94% 6,116,138,341 17.56% 6,647,619,470 17.67%
Country Hill 3,605,890,530 11.19% 3,605,890,530 11.19% 3,605,890,530 10.36% 3,919,328,119 10.42%
Placees of the
Sale Shares (inc.
SEHL) � � 2,590,000,000 8.04% 2,590,000,000 7.44% 2,590,000,000 6.89%
Other
Shareholders 22,510,111,903 69.83% 22,510,111,903 69.83% 22,510,111,903 64.64% 24,456,929,228 65.02%

Total 32,232,140,774 100.00% 32,232,140,774 100.00% 34,822,140,774 100.00% 37,613,876,817 100.00%

Note: The above figures assume that other than the Subscription Shares, no further Shares are issued or repurchased by the Company,
no issue of the Further Bonds, no issuance of Further Pre-emptive Securities and no share options are exercised, no conversion will be exercised,
and other than the Sale Shares, no Shares are sold or purchased by the Vendor and no Restricted Share Units are granted, in each case on or after
the date of this announcement and up to the date of the completion of the Placing and the Subscription.

ISSUE OF THE FURTHER BONDS

On 4 June 2014, the Company and the Joint Managers entered into the Bond Subscription Agreement, pursuant to which each of the Joint